 http://www.bgsu.edu/offices/learningcommons/	

Appendices	

Appendix	1:		Learning	Commons	Student	Survey		
 

Learning Commons Student Survey Results 

April 2013 
 

In April, email invitations were sent to 3,361 students enrolled in course sections on the Cheyenne Campus.  Two 
hundred twelve (212) “bounced,” leaving an effective population of 3,149.  One hundred sixty‐five (165) responded, for 
a response rate of 5.23%.  With this sample size, the margin of error is ±7.43% (95% confidence). 

1. How often would you use a cafe in a Learning Commons?